HE Commissioners in a Commission of Bankrupt awarded and issued forth against Julius Samuel Rich and John Heapy, of Aldermanbury, London, Blackwell Hall-Factors, Dealers, Chapmen, and Copartners, intend to meet on the 16th Day of February next, at Ten of the Clock in the Forenoon, at Guildhall, London, (and not on the 15th of January instart as before advertised,) in order to make a First and Final Dividend of the separate Estate and Estects of the said Julius Samuel Rich, one of the Bankrupts; when and where the Creditors, who have not already proved their Debts, are to come prepared to prove the same, or they will be excluded the Benefit of the said Dividend. And all Claims not then proved will be disallowed.

HE Commissioners in a Commission of Bankrupt awarded and issued forth against Julius Samuel Rich and John Heapy, of Aldermanbury, London, Blackwell-Hall-Factors, Dealers, Chapmen, and Copartners, intend to meet on the 16th of February next, at Twelve o'Clock at Nooh, at Guildhall, London, (and not on the 15th of January instant, as before advertised,) in order to make a Further Dividend of the Estate and Essets of the said Bankrupts; when and where the Creditors, who have not already proved their Debts, are to come prepared to prove the same, or they will be excluded the Benesit of the said Dividend. And all Claims not then proved will be disallowed.

Hereas the acting Commissioners in the Commission of Bankrupt awarded and issued forth against John Gregory, of Frome Selwood, in the County of Somerset, Collar-Maker, Sadler, Dealer and Chapman, have certified to the Right Honorable Alexander Lord Loughborough, Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, that the said John Gregory hath in all Things conformed himself according to the Directions of the several Acts of Parliament made concerning Bankrupts: This is to give Notice, that, by virtue of an Act passed in the Fifth Year of His late Majesty's Reign, his Certificate will be allowed and confirmed as the said Act directs, unless Cause be shewn to the contrary on or before the 2d Day of February next:

Hereas the acting Commissioners in the Commission of Bankrupt awarded and issued forth against George Scott, late of Hatton-Garden, in the Parish of Saint Andrew, Holborn, in the County of Middlesex, Builder, Dealer and Chapman, have certified to the Right Honorable Alexander Lord Loughborough, Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, that the said George Scott hath in all Things conformed himself according to the Directions of the several Acts of Parliament made concerning Bankrupts; This is to give Notice, that by virtue of an Act passed in the Fifth Year of His late Majesty's Reign, his Certificate will be allowed and confirmed as the said Act directs, unless Causse be shewn to the contrary on or before the 2d Day of February next.

Hereas the acting Commissioners in the Commission of Bankrupt awarded and issued forth against Henry Hart, of Lamb's Conduit-Street, in the County of Middlefex, Playing-Card Maker, Dealer and Chapman, have certified to the Right Honorable Alexander Lord Loughborough, Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, that the faid Henry Hart hath in all Things conformed himself according to the Directions of the several Acts of Parliament made concerning Bankrupts; This is to give Notice, that, by virtue of an Act passed in the Fifth Year of His late Majesty's Reign, his Certificate will be allowed and confirmed as the said Act directs, unless Cause be shewn to the contrary on or before the 2d Day of February next.

Whereas the acting Commissioners in the Commission of Bankrupt awarded and issued forth against Richard Craddock and Ann Craddock, of the City of Bristol, Teable Alexander Lord Loughborough, Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, that the said Ann Craddock hath in all Things conformed herself according to the Directions of the several February next.

Acts of Parliament made concerning Bankrupts; This is to give Notice, that, by virtue of an Act passed in the Fifth Year of His late Majesty's Reign, her Certificate will be allowed and confirmed as the said Act directs, unless Cause I e be shewn to the contrary on or before the 2d Day of February next.

Hereas the acting Commissioners in the Commission of Bankrupt awarded and issued forth against Nathaniel Watts, late of Stonehouse, in the County of Gloucester, Clothier, Dealer and Chapman, have certified to the Right Honorable Alexander Lord Loughborough, Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, that the said Nathaniel Watts hath in all Things conformed himself according to the Directions of the several Acts of Parliament made concerning Bankrupts; This is to give Notice, that, by virtue of an Act passed in the Fifth Year of His late Majesty's Reign, his Certificate will be allowed and confirmed as the said Act directs, unless Cause he thewn to the contrary on or before the 2d Day of February next.

Whereas the acting Commissioners in the Commission of Bankrupt awarded and issued forth against William Dorrell, of Bridgewater-Square, in the City of London, Clock-Maker, have certified to the Right Honorable Alexander Lord Loughborough, Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, that the taid William Dorrell hath in all Things conformed himself according to the Directions of the several Acts of Parliament made concerning Bankrupts; This is to give Notice, that, by virtue of an Act passed in the Fifth Year of His late Majesty's Reign, his Certificate will be allowed and confirmed as the said Act directs, unless Cause be shewn to the contrary on or before the 2d Day of February next.

Hereas the acting Commissioners in the Commission of Bankrupt awarded and issued against George Slemaker, of Brixton-Place, Stockwell, in the County of Surry, Manusacturer of Rice-Powder, have certified to the Right Honorable Alexander Lord Loughborough, Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, that the said George Slemaker hath in all Things conformed himself according to the Directions of the several Acts of Parliament made concerning Bankrupts; This is to give Notice, that, by virtue of an Act passed in the Fifth Year of His late Majesty's Reign, his Certificate will be allowed and confirmed as the said Act directs, unless Cause be shewn to the contrary on or before the 2d Day of February next.

Whereas the acting Commissioners in the Commission of Bankrupt awarded and issued forth against William Bell Pearson, formerly of Kingston-upon-Hull, in the County of York, but late of Wych-Street, in the Parish of Saint Clement Danes, in the County of Middlesex, Vintner, have certified to the Right Honorable Alexander Lord Loughborough, Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, that the said William Bell Pearson hath in all Things conformed himself according to the Directions of the several Acts of Parliament made concerning Bankrupts; This is to give Notice, that, by virtue of an Act passed in the Fifth Year of His late Majesty's Reign, his Certificate will be allowed and confirmed as the said Act directs, unless Cause be shewn to the contrary on or before the 2d Day of February next.

Hereas the acting Commissioners in the Commission of Bankrupt awarded and issued forth against James Masterman, late of Bucklersbury, in the City of London, Warehouseman, Dealer and Chapman, have certified to the Right Honorable Alexander Lord Loughborough, Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, that the faid James Masterman hather in all Things conformed himself according to the Directions of the several Acts of Parliament made concerning Bankrupts; This is to give Notice, that, by virtue of an Act passed in the Fifth Year of His late Majesty's Reign, his Certificate will be allowed and confirmed as the said Act directs, unless Cause be shewn to the contrary on or before the 2d Day of February next.

Printed by Andrew Strahan, Printers Street, Gough Square.